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     BY GROUND-IN METHOD  SEE STD A40B

5.    SHOULDERS AND CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED

4.    FOR PROPOSED PAVEMENT DELINEATION SEE STANDARD PLAN A20A, A20B.

3.    THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

     IT DOES NOT SHOW ANY SPECIFIC SITE PERSPECTIVE.

     SHOW THE RELATIVE LIMITS OF RUMBLE STRIP AND ARE INFORMATION ONLY.

     DIRT ROAD, MINOR ROAD/HMA PAVEMENT INTERSECTION. 

2.    THE PLACEMENT OF SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE

     EXISTING UTILITY FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN PLOTTED ON THESE PLAN SHEETS.

1.    THIS SHEET IS ACCURATE FOR RUMBLE STRIP PLACEMENT ONLY.
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End HMA DIKE TYPE A
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WPCQ-1
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FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT
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FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT

RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

NOTE:

CONTOUR GRADING
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TOE707119
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TOP707101

TOP707122

TOE707202

TOP707217

PCC707142

OGFL9280

OGFL9315

OGFL9335

OG707181

OG707160

OGFL707248

SLP10336

ACBK9780

TOP10289

ETW10116

TOP707123

TOE707094

TOE707149

TOE707169

TOE707203

TOP707164

OGFL9261

OGFL9336

OGFL10315

OG707121

OG707161

OG707162

OG707100

OGFL707249

ACBK9720

TOE10280

TOP707104

TOP707185

TOP707260

OGFL9262

OGFL9283

OG707218

OG707089

OG707163

OG707183

OGFL707250

ACBK9572

ACBK9721

TOE707076

TOE707110

OGFL9244

OG707219

OG707124

OG707184

OGFL707251

ACBK9573

ACBK9743

TOP10271

TOP10292

EOR10298

TOE707077

TOE707111

TOE707131

TOE707152

TOE707207

TOP707188

TOP707201

OGFL10318

OG707090

OG707220

OG707105

OG707125

OGFL707252

OGFL707253

ACBK9785

TOP10293

EOR10299

TOE707194

OGFL9226

OGFL10319

OG707106

OG707221

OG707126

OG707200

OGFL707254

SLP10342

ACBK9766

ACBK9786

TOE10285

TOP707075

TOP707095 TOP707109

TOE707195

TOP707204

OGFL9301

OGFL9322

OGFL9363

OG707072

OG707093

OG707107

OG707222

OG707073

OG707127

OG707128

OG707189

OGFL707255

SLP10343

ACBK9727

ACBK9767

TOP10296

TOE707176

TOP707150

TOP707170

OGFL9323

OGFL10287

OGFL10288

OG707129

OG707223

OG707074

OG707108

OG707224

OGFL707256

SLP10344

SLP10345

ACBK9728

ACBK9748

ACBK9749

ACBK9802

TOP10276

TOP10297

TOE707157

TOE707177

TOP707151

OGFL9229

OG707190

OG707096

OG707205

OG707225

OGFL707237

OGFL707238

STRP9561

, white

STRP9751

, white

STRP9772

, white

STRP9847

, white

MB9355 MB9356

SINM707168

adopt a hwy info

MBS9275

STRP9794

, white

STRP9773

, dbl yellow

STRP9793

, dbl yellow

STRP9808

, white

STRP9828

, white

GUY9305

STRP10117

, white

PIPR707143

MB9243

SINS707097

Coville Road

PIPR707144

POLE9360

4650902e, power

POLE707182

367199, power

MARK9312

18.00, Post Mile marker

STRP9756

, white

STRP9757

, dbl yellow

STRP9852

, white

SINS10309

underground cable

SINS707098

UGT

PIPR707145

CLO707148 water

POLE9206

67242, power

STRP9738

, white

STRP9737

, dbl yellow

STRP9832

, white

STRP9833

, white

PIPR707146

UTLA707147

water

POLE10355

67238, power

STRP9589

, white

STRP9814

, white

SINS9273

Howard Drive

SINS9349

Satori Lane

BWF707081

,  0.00’ ht.

STRP9760

, dbl yellow

BWF707082

,  0.00’ ht.

POLE9250

67241, power
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POLE6684

67266, power

STRP6925

, white

STRP6926

, yellow

PED7171

STRP6930

, white

STRP8026

, yellow

STRP8331

, white

TLMH6661

G
TE

STRP6898

, white

STRP8027

, white

STRP8047

, white

MBS6701

POLE7102

67264, power

POLE7162

67263, power

STRP6899

, yellow

STRP8048

, yellow

STRP8354

, white

MBS6702

POLE7049

67265, power

SINS6660

do not dig  danger

MWB6703

Ghost Rd,  6.00’ ht.

WL706194

test station

MWB6704

Ghost Rd,  6.00’ ht.

STRP8339

, white

, yellow

STRP8012

, white

STRP8013

SINS6739

underground cable

SINS6740

Mclelland

STRP6941

, white

STRP8322

, white
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Ghost Rd
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R/WR/W
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TELC80
2.2’ depth, (1)1"cable pm16.5

3388.23   

SCALE: 1"=50’

FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT

RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

NOTE:

APPROVED FOR UTILITY INFORMATION ONLY
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SUHV166
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, white
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STRP8291

, white

STRP8116

, white

POLE7327

2231309e, power

STRP8118

, yellow

STRP8275

, white

SINS7279

underground cable

POLE7296

67260, power

STRP8068

, white

VLT7183

unknown

STRP8143

, white

STRP8069

, yellow

STRP8144

, yellow

TREE7212

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

WL706300
cabinet

POLE7219

67262, power

STRP8090

, yellow

TREE7180

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

PED7274

STRP8092

, white

TREE7181

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

TREE7182

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

WV706299
flush fink

PIPR706301

TREE7185

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

POLE7266

67261, power
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PIPR706303

R/W R/W
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POLE7363

2231308e, power

STRP8173

, white

SINS7464

underground cable

STRP8174

, yellow

STRP8195

, yellow

WL706407

cabinet

STRP8196

, white

SUHV170

STRP8232

, white

MARK706497

17.00, Post Mile marker

STRP8214

, white

STRP8371

, white

STRP8215

, yellow

STRP8372

, yellow

PIPR706408

STRP8258

, white

STRP8543

, white

PIPR706409

SINS706498

call box 247-171

POLE7523

67255, power

POLE706502

67256, power

STRP8219

, white

PIPR706410

PED7537

PIPR706411

WV706406 flush fink

PIPR706412

PIPR706413

MARK706500

17.00, Post Mile marker

STRP8531

, white

VLT706499

unknown

STRP8248

, white

SINS706501

radar

R/W R/W

R/W R/W
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TELC84

2.6’ depth, (1)1"cable pm16.9

3380.47   

TELC86

3.2’ depth, (1)1"cable pm17.0

3383.37   

SCALE: 1"=50’

FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT

RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

NOTE:

APPROVED FOR UTILITY INFORMATION ONLY
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, white
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, dbl yellow
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POLE8639

67252, power
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, yellow
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, white
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, yellow
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, white
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, white
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, white
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, dbl yellow

POLE7562

67254, power

SUHV174

STRP8427

, white

STRP8468

, dbl yellow

WL706551

test station

STRP8409

, dbl yellow

STRP8504

, white

SINS8631

underground cable

TREE8620

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

STRP8471

, white

SINS8673

Remy Road

TREE8621

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

TREE8622

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

STRP8411

, white

POLE8575

67253, power

STRP8453

, white

STRP8494

, white

STRP8454

, dbl yellow

STRP8509

, white

POLE8747

67251, power
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underground cable
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, white
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, dbl yellow
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POLE8866

67249, power

STRP9405

, white

STRP9370

, dbl yellow

TREE8766

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

POLE8902

67248, power

STRP9406

, dbl yellow

STRP9698

, white

TREE8862

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

GUY8951

PED8785

STRP9393

, dbl yellow

STRP9713

, white

TREE8863

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

TREE8864

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

GUY9000

POLE8775

67250, power

PED8882

STRP9394

, white

STRP9680

, white

TREE8790

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

SINS8971

Lyon

SINS8972

Sanders

TREE8791

, joshua,  1.00’ BHD, 4.00’ DLD

STRP9662

, white

SINS8784

underground cable

CLF706699

STRP9379

, dbl yellow

PIPR706775

SINS706817

GUY8789

POLE8950

67247, power

PED8963

STRP9380

, white

SINS8936

underground cable

PIPR706776

STRP9457

, white

PIPR706777

STRP9458

, dbl yellow

STRP9703

, white

PIPR706778

SINS706726

water pipe line

SINS706789

water pipe line

POLE8787

366930, power

CAB706779 water circular box

STRP9440

, white

STRP9441

, dbl yellow

STRP9672

, white

SINS8772

underground cable

CLF706700

POLE8999

1779754e, power

STRP9422

, dbl yellow

STRP9694

, white

STRP9708

, white

MBS8993

CLF706701

CLF706702

STRP9369

, white

STRP9423

, white

SINS8964

Perriman Road

MBS8994

CLF706723

SINS706752

water pipe line

CLF706724

R/W
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TELC90

3406.07

2.3’ depth,�
"cable pm17.4

TELC92
2.0’ depth, (1)3/4"(1)1"cable, pm17.5

3404.61   

TELC91 2.9’ depth, (1)4"pvc pm17.4

3405.29   

TELC98 3.0’ depth, (1)1.75"(1)1"cable,lazy lane rd.

3408.98   

SCALE: 1"=50’

FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT

RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

NOTE:

APPROVED FOR UTILITY INFORMATION ONLY

POLE9642

1607259e, power

PED9177

STRP9541

, white

STRP9636

, white

SINS706924

water pipe line

SINS707032

water pipeline

POLE9105

67244, power

STRP9501

, white

STRP9488

, dbl yellow

STRP9542

, dbl yellow

TLMH9001

GTE

STRP9468

, white

STRP9489

, white

STRP9523

, white

STRP9469

, dbl yellow

STRP9502

, dbl yellow

MB9051

SINM9195

Oleta Road

STRP9524

, dbl yellow

SINS707056

Oleta Rd

SINM9196

Oleta Road

BWF707057

,  0.00’ ht.

POLE9034

1607258e, power

POLE9055

67245, power

SINS706854

water pipe line
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,  0.00’ ht.
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danger do not dig
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POLE706943
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water line
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underground cable
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water pipeline
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POLE9141

67243, power
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

27.3’ Rt "A" 83+00

L
I

N
E
 

D
E

S
I

G
N

A
T
I

O
N

"A"

STATION

No.
SHEET 

TOTAL

*

C-2

35

D-1 "A" 399+70.93 100

***

*** SEE LAYOUT SHEETS FOR DETAIL

HMA DIKE

"A"C-5 3575+61.72 TO 75+93.02

TON

LF

0.5

6

TON

TYPE A
HMA DIKE

PLACE 

TYPE D
HMA DIKE

PLACE 

TYPE A
HMA

TYPE A
HMA

*

LF

Misc AREA
PLACE HMA

(TYPE A)

HMA

SQYD

TON

DRAIN 
OVERSIDE

REMOVE

EA

L
I

N
E
 

D
E

S
I

G
N

A
T
I

O
N

STATION

"A"

No.
SHEET 

TOTAL

1 5

"A" 1

1 5 1

OVERSIDE DRAIN

*

FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES SEE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE QUANTITIES TABLE

FOR ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES SEE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE QUANTITIES TABLE*

462+30.32 TO 464+13.71 5.5 185

185

PAVEMENT STRUCTURE QUANTITIES

L
I

N
E
 

D
E

S
I

G
N

A
T
I

O
N

"A"

STATION

SB

D
I
R

E
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T
I

O
N

(
G

A
P
 

G
R

A
D

E
D
)

H
O

T
 

M
I

X
 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T

R
U

B
B

E
R
I
Z

E
D

(
T

Y
P

E
 

A
)

H
O

T
 

M
I

X
 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T

A
G

G
R

E
G

A
T

E
 

B
A

S
E

C
L

A
S

S
 
2

TON TON CY

"A" NB

No.
SHEET 

L-2 TO L-21

L-2 TO L-21

82+86.66 TO 623+12.64

82+93.13 TO 623+12.64

3,598

3,598

16,192

16,190

9,895

9,894

T
A

C
K
 

C
O

A
T

22

22

TON

SUB TOTAL

FROM COLD PLANE

7,198

8,795

32,392 19,795 44

FROM SAFETY EDGE 1,420 1,800

TOTAL 15,993 21,595 96

C
R

A
C

K
 

T
R

E
A

T
M

E
N

T

LNMI

22

**

* *

FROM HMA DIKE

FROM OVERSIDE DRAIN

6

1

22

L-2

L-2

75+81.30

76+06.28

*

SQYD

"A" 12 10 6

1

D-1 399+70.93

FROM VEGETATION CONTROL 839

84033,819

EXACT QUANTITY FOR CRACK TREATMENT WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

52

L-8 55.0’ Rt "A" 261+00 5

L-15 53.7’ Rt "A" 458+00 3
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Q-2

SHEET No.

RUMBLE STRIP (GROUND-IN)

SIDE LENGTH

SHOULDER

LENGTH

CENTERLINE

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

STATION TO STATION � "A" LINE

LOCATION

STEEL POST

MGS

TERMINAL SYSTEM

ALTERNATIVE FLARED

LF EA

(MINOR CONCRETE)

VEGETATION CONTROL

TYPE

LAYOUT

MIDWEST GUARD RAILING SYSTEM

Rt "A" 66+50.00 TO 69+60.10

Rt "A" 76+50.61 TO 80+25.00 11E

11E

349.1

310.1

2

2

L-1 TO L-21

L-1 TO L-21

STATION

Lt

Rt

"A" 57+80.26 TO 623+12.64

"A" 57+80.26 TO 623+12.64

"A" 57+80.26 TO 623+12.64L-1 TO L-21

TOTAL

SHEET No. LOCATION

IN PLACE

PROTECT

(N)

(N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY

TOTAL

MAILBOX

RESET

L-21

L-21

L-20

L-20

L-19

L-19

L-19

L-19

L-18

L-18

L-18

L-17

L-17

L-17

L-17

L-17

L-17

L-16

L-16

L-16

L-16

L-16

L-15

L-15

L-14

L-14

L-9

L-8

L-8

L-8

L-8

L-8

L-7

L-6

L-6

L-6

L-6

L-6

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-5

L-4

L-4

L-4

L-4

L-4

L-4

23’ Rt "A" 611+90

23’ Rt "A" 611+75

28’ Rt "A" 582+22

29’ Rt "A" 582+07

27’ Rt "A" 576+23

27’ Rt "A" 576+17

26’ Rt "A" 568+60

24’ Rt "A" 552+00

53’ Rt "A" 546+25

24’ Rt "A" 538+60

24’ Rt "A" 538+55

26’ Rt "A" 507+85

26’ Rt "A" 507+55

24’ Rt "A" 501+85

23’ Rt "A" 498+00

23’ Rt "A" 497+85

29’ Rt "A" 495+12

28’ Rt "A" 492+00

25’ Rt "A" 485+00

23’ Rt "A" 482+78

26’ Rt "A" 478+20

28’ Rt "A" 478+00

23’ Rt "A" 460+90

31’ Rt "A" 457+07

28’ Rt "A" 411+77

26’ Rt "A" 411+57

55’ Rt "A" 275+75

32’ Rt "A" 263+87

27’ Rt "A" 261+12

29’ Rt "A" 257+28

28’ Rt "A" 252+78

27’ Rt "A" 247+80

26’ Rt "A" 237+85

50’ Rt "A" 206+00

25’ Rt ’A" 199+00

25’ Rt "A" 192+85

23’ Rt "A" 186+56

23’ Rt "A" 186+45

23’ Rt "A" 183+00

22’ Rt "A" 182+75

26’ Rt "A" 175+65

27’ Rt "A" 175+40

25’ Rt "A" 174+45

26’ Rt "A" 174+27

25’ Rt "A" 173+60

24’ Rt "A" 173+50

24’ Lt "A" 171+25

22’ Lt "A" 168+60

25’ Rt "A" 159+34

24’ Rt "A" 158+99

21’ Rt "A" 152+98

21’ Rt "A" 152+90

23’ Rt "A" 146+16

23’ Rt "A" 146+02

26’ Rt "A" 139+51

25’ Rt "A" 139+37

4

5

2

2

2

1

1

1

4

4

3

3

1

2

2

1

9

5

2

8

8

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

3

4

3

3

5

5

2

2

3

4

6

9

4

5

7

6

4

4

7

7

7

2

1

2

1

13

40 161

SHEET No. STATION
DIKE LENGTH

LF

TOTAL 815.0

71.0

129.7

183.5

81.1

158.8

71.7

63.1

34.3

20.5

SQYD

SHEET No.

L-1

L-2 442.8

396.3

STA STA

570

570

570

5701,140

SIDE

Lt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

SHEET No. SIDESTATION

Lt

Rt

TOTAL

TEMPORARY FENCE

"A" 277+00 TO 290+50L-9 

L-9 "A" 277+00 TO 290+50

LF

TYPE ESA
TORTOISE

TYPE DESERT

LF

*

*
 

EXACT LOCATIONS FOR TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE DESERT TORTOISE) 

 
WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

1,500

1,5002,700

1,350

1,350
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TOTAL 4

L-X Rt "A" 75+61.72 TO 75+93.02

659 839

L-16

L-16

L-15

L-12

L-11

L-11

L-5

L-5

L-5

"A" 469+26.27 TO "A" 469+97.29

"A" 467+46.10 TO "A" 468+75.77

"A" 462+30.32 TO "A" 464+13.84

"A" 353+07.21 TO "A" 353+88.35

"A" 350+50.81 TO "A" 352+09.61

"A" 349+38.98 TO "A" 350+10.69

"A" 174+61.10 TO "A" 175+24.17

"A" 168+77.66 TO "A" 169+11.97

"A" 168+23.59 TO "A" 168+44.14

0
6
-
2
9
-
1
5

6/29/15

6/29/15

99



Basin

Rootball

Turnbuckle

Rubber Hose to protect crotch

#10 Gauge 3 Strand Wire

(Length to be determined at site)

Trench for Deadman and Stakes

120°

Cut Channel for Cable

PLAN

NOTE:

twisted together (Typ)

Trench

Depressed Basin 6" deep

2" x 4" x 18" Stake (Redwood)

2" x 4" x 30" Deadman (Redwood)

�" White PVC Plastic Pipe

Min

M
i

n

Rubber Hose to protect crotch

#10 Gauge 3 Strand Wire Turnbuckle

(Length to be determined at site)

Finished Grade

Trench

Backfill

Rootball

Min

twisted together (Typ)

(
T
y
p
)

�" White PVC Plastic Pipe

2" x 4"x 30" Deadman (Redwood)

2" x 4" x 18" Stake (Redwood)

7’ Min

10’ Min

5
’
 
 

M
i

n

18"

18"

Depressed Basin 6" deep

3
’

LD-1

UNDER 4’ TRUNK HEIGHT MEASURED FROM EXISTING GRADE.

1.

2.

3.

4.

TREES SHALL BE PLANTED WITH THE SAME ORIENTATION FACING NORTH

TREES LOCATED ON SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES  Q-1 PLAN

NATIVE SOIL SHALL BE USED FOR BACKFILL

PRE WATER HOLE AND ALLOW TO DRAIN TO RECEIVE TRANSPLANTED TREE

LANDSCAPE DETAIL

Transplanted Tree

TREE GUYING WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR TREES

 TREE TRANSPLANTING

SECTION

5. PLANT ALL TREES 30 FEET FROM EDGE OF TRAVELWAY

x

x

x

x

x
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ITEMSEQUENCE
DESCRIPTION

MATERIALS

TYPE

EROSION CONTROL

STEP 2

STEP 3

WOOD

(SLOPE MEASUREMENT)
SEED PER ACRE

POUNDS PURE LIVE 

( COMMON NAME )
BOTANICAL NAME

(MINIMUM)
GERMINATION

PERCENT

HYDROMULCH

SEED MIX

17.4

0.4

1.2

3.2

BFM FIBER

BFM TACKIFIER ORGANIC

STEP 1 ---
2"

   RATE

APPLICATION

0.7

TOTAL

COMPOST COMPOST

MIX

6.8

DRY SEED

ECL-1

LOCATION

STATION Lt Rt

X82+88.00 TO 623+12.64

DESCRIPTION COMPOST

SQFT

EROSION CONTROL QUANTITIES

SEED

 SEED
DRY

HYDROMULCH

X EROSION CONTROL 

2500 LB/ACRE

(Indian Rice Grass)

Hymenoides

Achnatherum (Oryzopsis) 

(California Buckwheat)

Polyfolium

Erogonum Fasciculatum 

(Dwarf Goldfields)

Lasthenia Californica

(Desert Marigold)

Baileya Multiradiata

(Desert Alyssum)

Lepidium Fremontii

(Coulter’s Lupine)

Lupinus Sparsiflorus

40

5

30

30

10

30

29.50

SEEDS/AC
29.50 LB PURE LIVE

EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

x

x

x

x

x
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